10 DOWNING STREET
PRIME MINISTER

I thought you would like
to have sight of a note that
Mike Pattison did for
David Wolfson of a list of

your forthcoming speeches.

@.

9 August 1979




MR WOLFSON

MISS STEPHENS

The following speeches are in the diary for the remainder

of the year:-

Tuesday 11 September

Wednesday 12 September

Tuesday 25 September am

Friday 12 October

Saturday 13 Cctober

Monday 15 October

Tuesday 16 October

Wednesday 17 October

Monday 22 October

Thursday 25 October

Friday 26 October

Tuesday 30 October

Lunch for President Banda
(Mr Alexander to co-ordinate)

Lunch for Belgian Prime Minister
(Mr Alexander)

Opening of Milton Keynes Shopping Centre
(Mr Lankester)

Party Conference speech
(Mr Gow/Mr Ryder)

Salute at Metropolitan Police Tattoo,
Empire Pool, Wembley
(Mr Pattison, if speech required)

Freedom of the Royal Borough of Kensington
and Chelsea
(Mr Pattison)

Dinner: Benchers of Lincolns Inn
(Mr Pattison)

Meeting with London Young Conservatives and
Federation of Conservative Students
(Mr Ryder, if speech required)

Churchill Memorial Lecture, Luxembourg
(Mr Alexander)

1600 - Opening of Young People's Parliament

at County Hall

(Mr Sanders)

/Farewell dinner for Secretary to the Cabinet/

Finchley Ladies Lunch
(Alison Ward)

Young Conservatives' Dinner, Finchley
(Alison Ward)

Dinner for Chairman Hua
(Mr Alexander)

/Friday 2 November
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Friday 2 November Dinner by Chairman Hua
(Mr Alexander)

Monday 5 November Dinner for President Giscard
(Mr Alexander)

Wednesday 7 November Dinner for retiring Archbishop of Canterbury
(Mr Peterson)

Saturday 10 November Remembrance Dinner
(Mr Peterson)

Monday 12 November Lord Mayor's banquet
(Mr Alexander)

Monday 19 November 1922 Committee Dinner
(Mr Gow)

Tuesday 27 November Burke Club Dinner
(Mr Gow)

/H

8 August 1979

cc Mr Whitmore ‘ Mr Peterson
Mr Cartledge Mr Gow
Mr Lankester Mr Ryder
Mr Sanders Mr James
Miss Stephens




